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H*3542 (Rat #0078, Act #0116 of 2001) Joint Resolution, By Allison, Cotty, McCraw, J.R. Smith and Knotts
Summary: Education Improvement Act appropriated funds used for teacher salaries exempt from spending reductions;
School Districts

A JOINT RESOLUTION TO PROVIDE THAT LAPSED EDUCATION IMPROVEMENT ACT FUNDS OF THE
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION INCLUDING EIA FUNDS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2000-2001 AND PRIOR YEARS MUST BE
USED BY THE DEPARTMENT FOR STIPULATED PRIORITY EXPENDITURES AND TO PROVIDE THAT FUNDS
APPROPRIATED FOR EIA TEACHER SALARIES AND RELATED FRINGE BENEFITS ARE EXEMPT FROM ANY
REQUIRED SPENDING REDUCTIONS.

02/14/01
02/14/01
03/06/01
03/07/01
03/08/01
03/08/01
03/09/01
03/13/01
03/13/01
05/09/01
05/14/01
05/14/01
05/15/01
05/23/01
05/29/01
06/14/01
06/14/01
11/15/01

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-3

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-3

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means HJ-4
Amended HJ-19

Read second time HJ-13

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-14
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1

Introduced and read first time SJ-9

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-9

Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-24

Read second time SJ-18

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-18

Read third time and enrolled SJ-8

Ratified R 78

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/29/01
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