

## Session 114 - (2001-2002)

### H\*3542 (Rat #0078, Act #0116 of 2001) Joint Resolution, By Allison, Cotty, McCraw, J.R. Smith and Knotts

**Summary:** Education Improvement Act appropriated funds used for teacher salaries exempt from spending reductions; School Districts

A JOINT RESOLUTION TO PROVIDE THAT LAPSED EDUCATION IMPROVEMENT ACT FUNDS OF THE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION INCLUDING EIA FUNDS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2000-2001 AND PRIOR YEARS MUST BE USED BY THE DEPARTMENT FOR STIPULATED PRIORITY EXPENDITURES AND TO PROVIDE THAT FUNDS APPROPRIATED FOR EIA TEACHER SALARIES AND RELATED FRINGE BENEFITS ARE EXEMPT FROM ANY REQUIRED SPENDING REDUCTIONS.

02/14/01	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-3
02/14/01	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-3
03/06/01	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means HJ-4
03/07/01	House	Amended HJ-19
03/08/01	House	Read second time HJ-13
03/08/01	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-14
03/09/01	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1
03/13/01	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-9
03/13/01	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-9
05/09/01	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-24
05/14/01	Senate	Read second time SJ-18
05/14/01	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-18
05/15/01	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-8
05/23/01		Ratified R 78
05/29/01		Signed By Governor
06/14/01		Effective date 05/29/01
06/14/01		Copies available
11/15/01		Act No. 116